2017-013011

Klamath County, Oregon

11/13/2017 09:31:24 AM

Fee: \$52.00

instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State of Oregon, ORS 205.234, and does NOT affect the instrument. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: When recorded return to: Richmond Monroe Group THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR USE BY 82 Jim Lineger LN THE COUNTY RECORDING OFFICE Branson West, MO 66737 0018801225 SPS/TS-26564 SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: TITLE(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S) ORS 205.234(a) ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY OR HIS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST DIRECT PARTY(S) -- (i.e., DEEDS: Seller/Grantor; MORTGAGES: Borrower/Grantor; LIENS; Creditor/Plaintiff) ORS 205.125(1) (b) and 205.160 DLI MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC. @ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10010 INDIRECT PARTY(S) - (i.e., DEEDS: Buyer/Grantee; MORTGAGES: Beneficiary/Lender; LIENS: Debtor/Defendant) ORS 205.125(1) (a) and 205.160 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, FOR THE CIM TRUST 2016-2, MORTGAGE-BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2016-2 @C/O SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 SOUTH DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION— (Amount in dollars or other) ORS 93.030(5) JUDGMENT AMOUNT— (obligation imposed by the order or warrant) ORS 205.125(1) (c) 8) If this instrument is being Re-Recorded, complete the following statement, in accordance with ORS 205.244: "RERECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF ______

TO CORRECT ____

PREVIOUSLY RECORDED IN BOOK/PAGE/FEE NUMBER __

RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please Print or Type) this cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the

OREGON							
COUNTY OF KLAMATH LOAN NO : 0018801225 575/75- 2	., 514						
		•					
PREPARED BY: SECURITY CONNECTIONS	, Inc.						
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC.							
240 Technology Drive							
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401, Ph. (208)528-98	895						
ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST	DEED BY B	ENEFICIA	RY OR HIS	SUCCE	ESSOR I	N INTEREST	Γ
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DLJ MORTO	GAGE CAPITA	L, INC., locate	d at ELEVEN N	MADISON.	AVENUE	4TH FLOOR, NE	W
YORK, NY 10010, Assignor, who is the	beneficiary, his			thereof, un	der the belo	ow described Deed	of
Trust, does hereby	grant,	assign,	transfer,	and	set		nto
**See Attached*	*				,	located	at
Trustee, for the benefit of BENEFICI designated nominee of the Original Benefit of the County Clerk's Office for KLAM follows: AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF 1 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4832 DRIFTWOO	ficiary, and recort IATH County, S FRUST FD DR KLAMA	rded on SEPTE State of OREGO TH FALLS, OI	MBER 23, 2003 DN, conveying the R 97603	in Book M ne real prop	03 at Page erty in said	70860 in the Record county, described	rds as
Assignor, the undersigned, does hereby conterest, or the nominee thereof, under saforesaid.	aid Deed of Tru	ist and that he	has good right to	o convey, t	ransfer, and	d assign the same,	as
In construing this instrument and whenever and the singular number includes the plur	al.	<u>-</u>				minine and the neu	ter
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign					-,		
DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC., B	Y SELECT PO	<u> </u>	AWN GROVE	Hou	21		
STATE OF IDAHO COU	NTY OF BONN	EVILLE) s	S.				
On MARCH 02, 2017, before me, HAN VICE PRESIDENT of the corporation corporation, and acknowledged to me that	that executed th	ne instrument o	the person who				

HANNAH SAGE (COMMISSION EXP. 07/21/2022) NOTARY PUBLIC

HANNAH SAGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO

SP8100114IM - AM2 - OR

ATTACHED

U.S. Bank National Association, as indenture trustee,
for the CIM Trust 2016-2, Mortgage-Backed Notes, Series 2016-2
C/O Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.

3217 South Decker Lake Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84119